Indigo

ﬁ castle
P[qr"\.(_.l.[ I‘l.‘H_N_'I.

Agriculture

Founded in 2016, Indigo Agriculture is a Boston-based agricultural technology company that works with plant microbes. The
company develops microbial solutions to naturally promote plant health and improve agricultural production by harnessing
the beneficial microbes that reside within plants. It offers crop storage and other logistics programs for farmers. Indigo has
been valued at $3.5 billion in its latest funding round in September 2018, which was led by Flagship Pioneering.

Overview

Geographic Region: U.S.

Industry: Agriculture

Company Website:

https://indigoag.com/

CEO: David Perry

Funding Rounds

Investors

Flagship Pioneering
Baillie Gifford

Activant Capital

Alaska Permanent Fund

Investment Corporation of Dubai

e | TansacionTyoe Load investo Gaptal Raise

7/28/2022

2020-01-06

2018-09-18

2017-12-06

2017-09-26

2016-07-21

2016-02-18
2014-11-13

Later Stage VC (Series H)

Debt Financing

Series E

Series D

Series D

Series C

Series B
Series A

Empede Capital Partners,
Timon Capital and Molini
Besozzi Marzoli
Pacific Western Bank

Flagship Pioneering

Investment Corporation
of Dubai

Activant Capital

Alaska Permanent Fund

Flagship Pioneering
Flagship Pioneering

$150M $3.95B

$200M $3.5B

$250M

$47M

$50M

$31M

$7™M
$5m



