Indigo Agriculture



Founded in 2016, Indigo Agriculture is a Boston-based agricultural technology company that works with plant microbes. The company develops microbial solutions to naturally promote plant health and improve agricultural production by harnessing the beneficial microbes that reside within plants. It offers crop storage and other logistics programs for farmers. Indigo has been valued at \$3.5 billion in its latest funding round in September 2018, which was led by Flagship Pioneering.

Overview

Geographic Region: U.S.

Industry: Agriculture

Company Website:

https://indigoag.com/

CEO: David Perry

Investors

Flagship Pioneering

Baillie Gifford

Activant Capital

Alaska Permanent Fund

Investment Corporation of Dubai

Funding Rounds

T/28/2022 Later Stage VC (Series H) Empede Capital Partners, Timon Capital and Molini Besozzi Marzoli 2020-01-06 Debt Financing Pacific Western Bank \$200M \$3.5B 2018-09-18 Series E Flagship Pioneering \$250M 2017-12-06 Series D Investment Corporation of Dubai 2017-09-26 Series D Activant Capital \$50M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M	Date	Transaction Type	Lead Investor	Capital Raised	Valuation
2020-01-06 Debt Financing Pacific Western Bank \$200M \$3.5B 2018-09-18 Series E Flagship Pioneering \$250M 2017-12-06 Series D Investment Corporation of Dubai \$47M 2017-09-26 Series D Activant Capital \$50M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M 2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M	7/28/2022	Later Stage VC (Series H)	Timon Capital and Molini	\$150M	\$3.95B
2020-01-06 Debt Financing \$200M \$3.5B 2018-09-18 Series E Flagship Pioneering \$250M 2017-12-06 Series D Investment Corporation of Dubai \$47M 2017-09-26 Series D Activant Capital \$50M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M 2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M					
2017-12-06 Series D Investment Corporation of Dubai \$47M 2017-09-26 Series D Activant Capital \$50M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M 2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M	2020-01-06	Debt Financing	Pacific Western Bank	\$200M	\$3.5B
of Dubai 2017-09-26 Series D Activant Capital \$50M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M 2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M	2018-09-18	Series E	Flagship Pioneering	\$250M	
Activant Capital \$30M 2016-07-21 Series C Alaska Permanent Fund \$31M 2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M	2017-12-06	Series D	•	\$47M	
2016-02-18 Series B Flagship Pioneering \$7M	2017-09-26	Series D	Activant Capital	\$50M	
Tagon p Tonooning Tri	2016-07-21	Series C	Alaska Permanent Fund	\$31M	
0044 44 40 Conice A EL LI DI II OF	2016-02-18	Series B	Flagship Pioneering	\$7M	
2014-11-13 Series A Flagship Pioneering \$5m	2014-11-13	Series A	Flagship Pioneering	\$5m	